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DRILL POWERED CHIMNEY
SWEEPING BRUSH

MODEL: 6ROD/7ROD/8ROD/9ROD/10ROD/
12ROD/8ROD+A/10ROD+A/12ROD+A

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL: 6ROD/7ROD/8ROD/9ROD/10ROD/12ROD/8ROD+A/10ROD+A/12ROD+A

The picture is for reference only, the number of accessories for each
model is slightly different, subject to the actual.

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Drill Powered Chimney
Sweeping Brush
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PARAMETER LIST

Model 6rod 7rod 8rod 9rod 10rod

Length 20ft/6m 23ft/7m 26ft/8m 30ft/9m 33ft/10m

Single
rod

length
/rod

diameter

Length
1m ,12.3m
m diameter

Length
1m ,12.3m
m diameter

Length
1m ,12.3m
m diameter

Length
1m ,12.3m
m diameter

Length
1m ,12.3m

m
diameter

Net
weight
(kg)

1.375 1.552 1.729 1.905 2.081

Model 12rod 8rod+A 10rod+A 12rod+A

Length 39ft/12m 26ft/8m 33ft/10m 39ft/12m

Single rod
length/rod
diameter

Length
1m ,12.3mm
diameter

Length
1m ,12.3mm
diameter

Length
1m ,12.3mm
diameter

Length
1m ,12.3mm
diameter

Net
weight(kg)

2.433 1.904 2.255 2.607

PART LIST
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Firepla
ce

brush -
Brush
head

1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2

Workin
g

gloves
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Storag
e bag

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Scrub
sponge

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Chuck
connec
tor

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Hex
wrench

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

SECURITY & WARNINGS

In this section, you will find all the important information you need to be
aware of before engaging in using your chimney brush. Safety should be
your top priority while using this product.
Please read this information carefully, as improper use could damage
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the chimney brush.
- Use professional drills for power sweeping with a safety auxiliary

handle that will stop the drill immediately when necessary.
- Use drills with a speed range from 350rpm to 2000rpm, 24V or above

DC powered drill, or 500W and AC powered drill.
- Use your drill to rotate the chimney brush gradually and evenly, and

avoid sudden trigger press, which will cause sudden high torque force
to damage the rods and chimney.

- Never grip the rods too tightly; this could pull your gloves off.
- When connecting the rods, keep them as straight as possible.
- Never keep the rods spinning in the chimney if you are not moving the

rods up or down, as friction can cause the rods to heat up and possibly
break.

- Do the sweeping only when the stove and chimney have cooled down
already;

OPERATION

How to use:
1, Connect the rods one by one
2, Attach the bristle with rods
3, Put the brush into the flue.
4, Slide the rod into the flue.
5, Attached the drill with rod
6, Start cleaning the chimney
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STORAGE

Store the chimney brush in a cool, dry place.

APPLICATION

This chimney cleaning tool can effectively sweep away soot and creosote
buildup inside the chimney or on the roof to help prevent flue fires.

- The chimney brush is suitable for flues of various shapes and sizes. It can
clean other difficult-to-reach areas quickly&easily.
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- When the chimney is cleaned, the air enters the chimney more smoothly,
which can help burn more completely in the fireplace and make the room
warmer in winter.

Address：Baoshanqu Shuangchenglu 803long 11hao 1602A-1609shi
Shanghai
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
SHUNSHUN GmbH
Römeräcker 9 Z2021, 76351
Linkenheim-Hochstetten, Germany

REPUK
Pooledas Group Ltd
Unit 5 Albert Edward House, The
Pavilions Preston, United Kingdom

Made In China
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BROSSE  DE  BALAYAGE

CHEMINÉE  À  FORAGE

12  TIGES/8  TIGES+A/10  TIGES+A/12  TIGES+A

MODÈLE :  6  TIGES/7  TIGES/8  TIGES/9  TIGES/10  TIGES/

Assistance  technique  et  certificat  de  garantie  

électronique  www.vevor.com/support

« Économisez  la  moitié »,  « Moitié  prix »  ou  toute  autre  expression  similaire  utilisée  par  nous  ne  représente  
qu'une  estimation  des  économies  que  vous  pourriez  réaliser  en  achetant  certains  outils  chez  nous  par  rapport  
aux  grandes  marques  et  ne  couvre  pas  nécessairement  toutes  les  catégories  d'outils  que  nous  proposons.  

Nous  vous  rappelons  de  bien  vouloir  vérifier  soigneusement  lorsque  vous  passez  une  commande  chez  
nous  si  vous  économisez  réellement  la  moitié  par  rapport  aux  grandes  marques.

Nous  continuons  à  nous  engager  à  vous  fournir  des  outils  à  des  prix  compétitifs.

Machine Translated by Google
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L'image  est  à  titre  de  référence  uniquement,  le  nombre  d'accessoires  pour  chaque  
modèle  est  légèrement  différent,  sous  réserve  de  la  réalité.
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MODÈLE :  6  TIGES/7  TIGES/8  TIGES/9  TIGES/10  TIGES/12  TIGES/8  TIGES+A/10  TIGES+A/12  TIGES+A

Brosse  de  balayage

Cheminée  à  entraînement  par  perceuse

BESOIN  D'AIDE?  CONTACTEZNOUS!

Il  s'agit  de  la  notice  d'utilisation  d'origine.  Veuillez  lire  attentivement  toutes  les  
instructions  du  manuel  avant  de  l'utiliser.  VEVOR  se  réserve  le  droit  d'interpréter  clairement  
notre  manuel  d'utilisation.  L'apparence  du  produit  dépend  du  produit  que  vous  avez  
reçu.  Veuillez  nous  excuser,  nous  ne  vous  informerons  plus  en  cas  de  mise  à  jour  technologique  
ou  logicielle  de  notre  produit.

Vous  avez  des  questions  sur  nos  produits ?  Vous  avez  besoin  d'assistance  technique ?  
N'hésitez  pas  

à  nous  contacter :  Assistance  technique  et  certificat  de  garantie  
électronique  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google



2.081

Longueur
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1  m,  12,3  mm

+A

12r
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LISTE  DES  PIÈCES

LISTE  DES  PARAMÈTRES

Modèle
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votre  priorité  absolue  lors  de  l'utilisation  de  ce  produit.

avant  d'utiliser  votre  brosse  à  cheminée.  La  sécurité  doit  être

Dans  cette  section,  vous  trouverez  toutes  les  informations  importantes  dont  vous  avez  besoin  pour  être

Veuillez  lire  attentivement  ces  informations,  car  une  utilisation  incorrecte  pourrait  endommager

SÉCURITÉ  ET  AVERTISSEMENTS

1

1

Travailler

tor

1

1

1

1

1

Frotter

1

1

sac  électronique
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1 1
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1
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1

g 1

1

1
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1

1
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1

1

1

1
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1
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1

1

gants

1

connecter

1

1

tête

1

1

1

1

ce  

1

1
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1

1

1

1

1

2
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la  brosse  de  cheminée.

  Lors  de  la  connexion  des  tiges,  gardezles  aussi  droites  que  possible.

  Ne  jamais  serrer  trop  fort  les  tiges,  cela  pourrait  arracher  vos  gants.

  Utilisez  des  perceuses  professionnelles  pour  le  balayage  électrique  avec  un  auxiliaire  de  sécurité

  Ne  laissez  jamais  les  tiges  tourner  dans  la  cheminée  si  vous  ne  déplacez  pas  la

1.  Connectez  les  tiges  une  par  une

2.  Fixez  les  poils  avec  des  tiges

3.  Placez  la  brosse  dans  le  conduit  de  fumée.

évitez  d'appuyer  brusquement  sur  la  gâchette,  ce  qui  provoquerait  une  force  de  couple  élevée  et  soudaine

Mode  d'emploi :

pour  endommager  les  tiges  et  la  cheminée.

  Effectuer  le  ramonage  uniquement  lorsque  le  poêle  et  la  cheminée  sont  refroidis

Perceuse  à  courant  continu  ou  perceuse  à  courant  alternatif  et  de  500  W.

6.  Commencez  à  nettoyer  la  cheminée

  Utilisez  votre  perceuse  pour  faire  tourner  la  brosse  de  cheminée  progressivement  et  uniformément,  et

déjà;

tiges  vers  le  haut  ou  vers  le  bas,  car  le  frottement  peut  provoquer  un  échauffement  des  tiges  et  éventuellement

poignée  qui  arrêtera  immédiatement  la  perceuse  en  cas  de  besoin.

4.  Faites  glisser  la  tige  dans  le  conduit.

5,  Fixez  la  perceuse  avec  la  tige

  Utilisez  des  perceuses  avec  une  plage  de  vitesse  de  350  à  2000  tr/min,  24  V  ou  plus

casser.

OPÉRATION

Machine Translated by Google
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APPLICATION

STOCKAGE

accumulation  à  l'intérieur  de  la  cheminée  ou  sur  le  toit  pour  aider  à  prévenir  les  incendies  de  conduits  de  fumée.

  La  brosse  de  cheminée  convient  aux  conduits  de  fumée  de  différentes  formes  et  tailles.  Elle  peut

Cet  outil  de  nettoyage  de  cheminée  peut  efficacement  balayer  la  suie  et  la  créosote

Conservez  la  brosse  de  cheminée  dans  un  endroit  frais  et  sec.

Nettoyez  rapidement  et  facilement  d'autres  zones  difficiles  d'accès.

Machine Translated by Google
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Römeräcker  9  Z2021,  76351

LinkenheimHochstetten,  Allemagne

Groupe  Pooledas  Ltd

Unité  5  Maison  Albert  Edward,  La

Importé  aux  ÉtatsUnis :  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  

Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

SHUNSHUN  GmbH

Adresse :  Baoshanqu  Shuangchenglu  803long  11hao  1602A1609shi  Shanghai  Importé  

en  Australie :  

SIHAO  PTY  LTD.  1  ROKEVA  STREET  EASTWOOD  NSW  2122  Australie

  Lorsque  la  cheminée  est  nettoyée,  l'air  pénètre  dans  la  cheminée  plus  facilement,  ce  qui  peut  

aider  à  brûler  plus  complètement  dans  la  cheminée  et  à  rendre  la  pièce  plus  chaude  en  hiver.

Fabriqué  en  Chine

Pavillons  Preston,  RoyaumeUni

REPRÉSENTANT  DU  ROYAUMEUNI

REPRÉSENTANT  DE  LA  CE

Machine Translated by Google



Assistance  technique  et  certificat  de  garantie  

électronique  www.vevor.com/support
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12STANGEN/8STANGEN+A/10STANGEN+A/12STANGEN+A

MODELL:  6ROD/7ROD/8ROD/9ROD/10ROD/

„Sparen  Sie  die  Hälfte“,  „Halber  Preis“  oder  andere  ähnliche  Ausdrücke,  die  wir  verwenden,  stellen  nur  eine  
Schätzung  der  Ersparnis  dar,  die  Sie  beim  Kauf  bestimmter  Werkzeuge  bei  uns  im  Vergleich  zu  den  großen  
Topmarken  erzielen  können,  und  decken  nicht  unbedingt  alle  von  uns  angebotenen  Werkzeugkategorien  ab.  Wir  

möchten  Sie  freundlich  daran  erinnern,  bei  Ihrer  Bestellung  bei  uns  sorgfältig  zu  prüfen,  ob  Sie  im  Vergleich  
zu  den  großen  Topmarken  tatsächlich  die  Hälfte  sparen.

Wir  sind  weiterhin  bestrebt,  Ihnen  Werkzeuge  zu  wettbewerbsfähigen  Preisen  anzubieten.

BOHRERBETRIEBENER  KAMIN

KEHRBÜRSTE

Technischer  Support  und  E-Garantie-Zertifikat  

www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google
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Das  Bild  dient  nur  als  Referenz.  Die  Anzahl  der  Zubehörteile  kann  bei  jedem  Modell  

leicht  unterschiedlich  sein  und  unterliegt  den  tatsächlichen  Angaben.

Dies  ist  die  Originalanleitung.  Bitte  lesen  Sie  alle  Anweisungen  sorgfältig  durch,  bevor  

Sie  das  Gerät  in  Betrieb  nehmen.  VEVOR  behält  sich  eine  klare  Auslegung  unserer  

Bedienungsanleitung  vor.  Das  Erscheinungsbild  des  Produkts  richtet  sich  nach  dem  

Produkt,  das  Sie  erhalten  haben.  Bitte  verzeihen  Sie  uns,  dass  wir  Sie  nicht  erneut  informieren,  

wenn  es  Technologie-  oder  Software-Updates  für  unser  Produkt  gibt.

Haben  Sie  Fragen  zum  Produkt?  Benötigen  Sie  technischen  Support?  Bitte  kontaktieren  Sie  

uns:  

Technischer  Support  und  E-Garantie-Zertifikat  www.vevor.com/

support

-  1  -

MODELL:  6ROD/7ROD/8ROD/9ROD/10ROD/12ROD/8ROD+A/10ROD+A/12ROD+A

Kehrbürste

Bohrbetriebener  Schornstein

Brauchen  Sie  Hilfe?  Kontaktieren  Sie  uns!

Machine Translated by Google
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Ihre  oberste  Priorität  bei  der  Verwendung  dieses  Produkts.

bewusst  sein,  bevor  Sie  Ihre  Kaminbürste  verwenden.  Sicherheit  sollte

In  diesem  Abschnitt  finden  Sie  alle  wichtigen  Informationen,  die  Sie  benötigen,  um

Bitte  lesen  Sie  diese  Informationen  sorgfältig  durch,  da  eine  unsachgemäße  Verwendung  Schäden  verursachen  kann

-  3  -

SICHERHEIT  UND  WARNHINWEISE
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BETRIEB

-  Verwenden  Sie  Bohrer  mit  einem  Drehzahlbereich  von  350  U/min  bis  2000  U/min,  24  V  oder  mehr

-  Greifen  Sie  die  Stangen  niemals  zu  fest,  da  Sie  sonst  möglicherweise  die  Handschuhe  ausziehen.

die  Kaminbürste.

-  Achten  Sie  beim  Verbinden  der  Stangen  darauf,  dass  diese  möglichst  gerade  sind.

brechen.

1.  Verbinden  Sie  die  Stangen  nacheinander

-  Verwenden  Sie  professionelle  Bohrmaschinen  zum  Kehrmaschinen  mit  einer  Sicherheitshilfsvorrichtung

-  Lassen  Sie  die  Schornsteinstäbe  niemals  rotieren,  wenn  Sie  sie  nicht  bewegen.

Vermeiden  Sie  plötzliches  Drücken  des  Auslösers,  da  dies  zu  einem  plötzlichen  hohen  Drehmoment  führt.

2.  Befestigen  Sie  die  Borsten  mit  Stangen

3.  Stecken  Sie  die  Bürste  in  den  Rauchabzug.

Anwendung:

zur  Beschädigung  der  Stangen  und  des  Schornsteins.

Bohrmaschine  mit  Gleichstromantrieb  oder  Bohrmaschine  mit  500  W  und  Wechselstromantrieb.

-  Kehren  Sie  erst,  wenn  Ofen  und  Schornstein  abgekühlt  sind

-  Drehen  Sie  den  Kaminbesen  mithilfe  Ihrer  Bohrmaschine  langsam  und  gleichmäßig  und

bereits;

6.  Beginnen  Sie  mit  der  Reinigung  des  Schornsteins

Stangen  nach  oben  oder  unten,  da  die  Reibung  dazu  führen  kann,  dass  die  Stangen  sich  erhitzen  und  möglicherweise

Griff,  der  den  Bohrer  bei  Bedarf  sofort  stoppt.

4.  Schieben  Sie  die  Stange  in  den  Rauchabzug.

5,  Befestigen  Sie  den  Bohrer  mit  Stange

-  4  -
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Ablagerungen  im  Schornstein  oder  auf  dem  Dach,  um  Kaminbrände  zu  verhindern.

-  Die  Kaminbürste  ist  für  Schornsteine  verschiedener  Formen  und  Größen  geeignet.  Sie  kann

Dieses  Schornsteinreinigungswerkzeug  kann  Ruß  und  Kreosot  effektiv  entfernen

Bewahren  Sie  die  Kaminbesen  an  einem  kühlen,  trockenen  Ort  auf.

Reinigen  Sie  andere  schwer  erreichbare  Bereiche  schnell  und  einfach.

ANWENDUNG

LAGERUNG

-  5  -
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UK  REP

Vertreter  der  EG

Linkenheim-Hochstetten,  Germany  

Pooledas  Group  Ltd

Römeräcker  9  Z2021,  76351

Pavilions  Preston,  Vereinigtes  Königreich

Importiert  in  die  USA:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  Rancho  

Cucamonga,  CA  91730

SHUNSHUN  GmbH

Adresse:  Baoshanqu  Shuangchenglu  803long  11hao  1602A-1609shi  Shanghai  Importiert  

nach  AUS:  

SIHAO  PTY  LTD.  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD  NSW  2122  Australien

-  Wenn  der  Schornstein  gereinigt  ist,  kann  die  Luft  leichter  in  den  Schornstein  gelangen,  was  zu  

einer  vollständigeren  Verbrennung  im  Kamin  beitragen  und  den  Raum  im  Winter  wärmer  halten  

kann.

In  China  hergestellt

Einheit  5  Albert  Edward  House,  Das

-  6  -
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Technischer  Support  und  E-Garantie-Zertifikat  

www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


MODELLO:  6ROD/7ROD/8ROD/9ROD/10ROD/

12ASTA/8ASTA+A/10ASTA+A/12ASTA+A

Continuiamo  a  impegnarci  per  fornirvi  strumenti  a  prezzi  competitivi.
"Risparmia  la  metà",  "Metà  prezzo"  o  qualsiasi  altra  espressione  simile  da  noi  utilizzata  rappresenta  

solo  una  stima  del  risparmio  che  potresti  ottenere  acquistando  determinati  utensili  con  noi  rispetto  ai  
principali  marchi  principali  e  non  significa  necessariamente  coprire  tutte  le  categorie  di  utensili  da  noi  

offerti.  Ti  ricordiamo  gentilmente  di  verificare  attentamente  quando  effettui  un  ordine  con  noi  se  
stai  effettivamente  risparmiando  la  metà  rispetto  ai  principali  marchi  principali.

SPAZZOLA  SPAZZANTE

CAMINO  AZIONATO  DA  TRAPANO

Supporto  tecnico  e  certificato  di  garanzia  

elettronica  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


L'immagine  è  solo  di  riferimento,  il  numero  di  accessori  per  ogni  

modello  è  leggermente  diverso,  a  seconda  della  realtà.

Hai  domande  sul  prodotto?  Hai  bisogno  di  supporto  tecnico?  Non  esitare  a  contattarci:  

Supporto  

tecnico  e  certificato  di  garanzia  elettronica  www.vevor.com/

support

Questa  è  l'istruzione  originale,  si  prega  di  leggere  attentamente  tutte  le  istruzioni  del  

manuale  prima  di  utilizzare.  VEVOR  si  riserva  una  chiara  interpretazione  del  nostro  manuale  

utente.  L'aspetto  del  prodotto  sarà  soggetto  al  prodotto  ricevuto.  Vi  preghiamo  di  

perdonarci  se  non  vi  informeremo  di  nuovo  se  ci  sono  aggiornamenti  tecnologici  o  software  sul  

nostro  prodotto.

-  1  -

MODELLO:  6ROD/7ROD/8ROD/9ROD/10ROD/12ROD/8ROD+A/10ROD+A/12ROD+A

Spazzola  per  spazzare

Camino  alimentato  da  trapano

HAI  BISOGNO  DI  AIUTO?  CONTATTACI!

Machine Translated by Google
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ELENCO  DEI  PEZZI

ELENCO  PARAMETRI

Modello

Lunghezza

D

6

2.607

12ro

33  piedi/10  m

(kg)

Lunghezza

10

diametro

8verga

Lunghezza

1m,  12,3mm

diametro

Lunghezza

Camino

1m,  12,3mm

7ro

m  diametro

12asta+A

26  piedi/8  m

10r

9

1  m,  12,3  m

8asta+A

Separare

Lunghezza

1.729

peso  (kg)

diametro

D

Netto

1  m,  12,3  m

12verga

Lunghezza

7

m  diametro

39  piedi/12  m

9  asta

2.433

+Una

1  m,  12,3  m

1.905

12

asta

Questo

Lunghezza

8°

7asta

M

Di

10

26  piedi/8  m

diametro

6verga

10verga

Netto

D

Lunghezza

39  piedi/12  m

9ro

spazzola  -

Asta  singola

1.904

30  piedi/9  m

diametro

12r

10asta+A

diametro

Lunghezza

2.081

1m,  12,3mm

lunghezza

12

d+A

1.375

1m,  12,3mm

23  piedi/7  m

m  diametro

lunghezza/asta

2.255

10verga

peso

20  piedi/6  m

+Una

Modello

Lunghezza

/asta

1  m,  12,3  m

D

Non  c'è

8verga

m  diametro

33  piedi/10  m

8

diametro

Di

Lunghezza

1  m,  12,3  m

8

6ro
Immagine  del  modello

1.552

Machine Translated by Google
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SICUREZZA  E  AVVERTENZE

-  3  -

la  tua  massima  priorità  durante  l'utilizzo  di  questo  prodotto.

Si  prega  di  leggere  attentamente  queste  informazioni,  poiché  un  uso  improprio  potrebbe  danneggiare

di  cui  essere  consapevoli  prima  di  iniziare  a  usare  la  spazzola  per  camino.  La  sicurezza  deve  essere

In  questa  sezione  troverai  tutte  le  informazioni  importanti  di  cui  hai  bisogno  per  essere

1

Camino

1

1

1

1

1

chiave

guanti

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

Spazzola

1

Mandrino

11

1

Stoccaggio

1

Questo

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

Testa

collegare

1

1

1

1

1

1

e  borsa

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

Torero

Lavorando

Macchia

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Esagono

G 1

1

1

1

1

spazzola  -

1

spugna

Machine Translated by Google



OPERAZIONE

Trapano  alimentato  a  corrente  continua  oppure  a  corrente  alternata  e  da  500  W.

danneggiare  le  aste  e  il  camino.

Come  si  usa:

evitare  di  premere  bruscamente  il  grilletto,  che  causerebbe  una  forza  di  coppia  elevata  improvvisa

-  Utilizzare  trapani  professionali  per  la  pulizia  elettrica  con  un  dispositivo  di  sicurezza  ausiliario

-  Non  tenere  mai  le  aste  in  rotazione  nel  camino  se  non  si  sta  muovendo  il

2,  Fissare  le  setole  con  le  aste

3.  Inserire  la  spazzola  nella  canna  fumaria.

la  spazzola  del  camino.

-  Non  afferrare  mai  le  aste  troppo  forte,  altrimenti  potresti  sfilarti  i  guanti.

-  Quando  si  collegano  le  aste,  tenerle  il  più  dritte  possibile.

-  Utilizzare  trapani  con  una  gamma  di  velocità  da  350  giri/min  a  2000  giri/min,  24  V  o  superiore

rottura.

1,  Collega  le  aste  una  per  una

5.  Fissare  il  trapano  con  l'asta

maniglia  che  arresta  immediatamente  il  trapano  quando  necessario.

aste  verso  l'alto  o  verso  il  basso,  poiché  l'attrito  può  causare  il  riscaldamento  delle  aste  e  possibilmente

4.  Far  scorrere  l'asta  nella  canna  fumaria.

-  Utilizzare  il  trapano  per  ruotare  gradualmente  e  uniformemente  la  spazzola  del  camino  e

-  Effettuare  la  pulizia  solo  quando  la  stufa  e  la  canna  fumaria  si  sono  raffreddate

Già;

6.  Inizia  a  pulire  il  camino

-  4  -
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Questo  strumento  per  la  pulizia  del  camino  può  spazzare  via  efficacemente  fuliggine  e  creosoto

pulire  rapidamente  e  facilmente  anche  altre  aree  difficili  da  raggiungere.

accumulo  all'interno  del  camino  o  sul  tetto  per  aiutare  a  prevenire  incendi  nella  canna  fumaria.

Conservare  la  spazzola  per  camino  in  un  luogo  fresco  e  asciutto.

-  La  spazzola  per  camino  è  adatta  a  canne  fumarie  di  varie  forme  e  dimensioni.  Può

APPLICAZIONE

MAGAZZINAGGIO

-  5  -
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RAPPRESENTANZA  DEL  REGNO  UNITO

Rappresentante  della  CE

Gruppo  Pooledas  Ltd

Linkenheim-Hochstetten,  Germania

Azienda

Unità  5  Albert  Edward  House,  La

Importato  negli  USA:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  

Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

Römeräcker  9  Z2021,  76351

Indirizzo:  Baoshanqu  Shuangchenglu  803long  11hao  1602A-1609shi  Shanghai  Importato  

in  AUS:  

SIHAO  PTY  LTD.  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD  NSW  2122  Australia

-  Quando  la  canna  fumaria  viene  pulita,  l'aria  entra  più  facilmente,  il  che  può  aiutare  a  bruciare  

più  completamente  nel  camino  e  a  rendere  la  stanza  più  calda  in  inverno.

Padiglioni  Preston,  Regno  Unito

Made  in  China

-  6  -
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Supporto  tecnico  e  certificato  di  garanzia  

elettronica  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


CEPILLO  PARA  BARRER

CHIMENEA  ACCIONADA  POR  TALADRO

MODELO:  6VARILLAS/7VARILLAS/8VARILLAS/9VARILLAS/10VARILLAS/

12  VARILLAS/8  VARILLAS+A/10  VARILLAS+A/12  VARILLAS+A

Soporte  técnico  y  certificado  de  garantía  

electrónica  www.vevor.com/support

Seguimos  comprometidos  a  brindarle  herramientas  a  precios  competitivos.
"Ahorre  la  mitad",  "mitad  de  precio"  o  cualquier  otra  expresión  similar  que  utilicemos  solo  representa  

una  estimación  del  ahorro  que  podría  obtener  al  comprar  ciertas  herramientas  con  nosotros  en  comparación  
con  las  principales  marcas  y  no  necesariamente  significa  que  cubra  todas  las  categorías  de  herramientas  

que  ofrecemos.  Le  recordamos  que,  al  realizar  un  pedido  con  nosotros,  verifique  cuidadosamente  si  
realmente  está  ahorrando  la  mitad  en  comparación  con  las  principales  marcas.

Machine Translated by Google
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La  imagen  es  solo  de  referencia,  la  cantidad  de  accesorios  para  cada  
modelo  es  ligeramente  diferente,  sujeto  a  lo  real.

  1  

MODELO:  6  VARILLAS/7  VARILLAS/8  VARILLAS/9  VARILLAS/10  VARILLAS/12  VARILLAS/8  VARILLAS+A/10  VARILLAS+A/12  VARILLAS+A

¿NECESITA  AYUDA?  ¡CONTÁCTENOS!

Chimenea  accionada  por  taladro

Cepillo  para  barrer

Estas  son  las  instrucciones  originales,  lea  atentamente  todas  las  instrucciones  del  
manual  antes  de  utilizar  el  producto.  VEVOR  se  reserva  una  interpretación  clara  de  nuestro  
manual  de  usuario.  La  apariencia  del  producto  estará  sujeta  al  producto  que  recibió.  
Perdónenos  por  no  informarle  nuevamente  si  hay  actualizaciones  de  tecnología  o  software  en  
nuestro  producto.

¿Tiene  preguntas  sobre  el  producto?  ¿Necesita  asistencia  técnica?  No  dude  en  ponerse  en  
contacto  con  

nosotros:  Asistencia  técnica  y  certificado  de  garantía  electrónica  
www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google



1m,  12,3m

m  de  diámetro

26  pies/8  m

12  varillas  +  A

Chimenea

7ro

1  m,  12,3  mm

Longitud

Soltero

1.729

9

10r

8  varillas  +  A

1m,  12,3m

Peso  (kg)
2.607

(kilogramo)

33  pies/10  m

Longitud

12ro

d

1  m,  12,3  mm

Longitud

Longitud

diámetro

6 10

8  varillas

diámetro

Este

8ro  

Longitud

1.905

1m,  12,3m

vara

10

de

diámetro

26  pies/8  m

7varilla

metro

Longitud

7

d

diámetro

1m,  12,3m

Neto

12  varillas

12

2.433

39  pies/12  m

m  de  diámetro

9varilla

+A

2.081

Longitud

longitud

1  m,  12,3  mm

12r

diámetro

10  varillas  +  A

m  de  diámetro

23  pies/7  m

12

d+A

1  m,  12,3  mm

1.375

d

Neto

39  pies/12  m

Longitud

6  varillas

10  varillas

1.904

Varilla  simple

30  pies/9  m

diámetro

cepillar  

9ro

8

de

diámetro

m  de  diámetro

8  varillas

33  pies/10  m

6ro

Longitud

1.552

1m,  12,3m

Longitud

Imagen  del  modelo

8

20  pies/6  m

+A

2.255

longitud/varilla

peso

10  varillas

no  hay

d

Longitud

Modelo

/vara

Modelo

LISTA  DE  PARÁMETROS

LISTA  DE  PIEZAS
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Su  máxima  prioridad  al  utilizar  este  producto.

Tenga  en  cuenta  esto  antes  de  comenzar  a  utilizar  el  cepillo  de  chimenea.  La  seguridad  debe  ser

En  esta  sección  encontrarás  toda  la  información  importante  que  necesitas  para  estar

Lea  atentamente  esta  información,  ya  que  un  uso  inadecuado  podría  dañarla.

SEGURIDAD  Y  ADVERTENCIAS

1

1

2

1 1

1

Cepillar

Arrojar

1

1

1

1

1

Chimenea

1

llave  inglesa

1

1

guantes

1

conectar

1

1

cabeza

1

1

1

1

1

Este

1

Almacenamiento

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

Trabajando

colina

1

1

1

1

1

Fregar

1

1

bolsa  electrónica

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1 1

esponja

1

cepillar  
1

1

1

1

Maleficio

1

gramo
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OPERACIÓN

varillas  hacia  arriba  o  hacia  abajo,  ya  que  la  fricción  puede  hacer  que  las  varillas  se  calienten  y  posiblemente

mango  que  detendrá  el  taladro  inmediatamente  cuando  sea  necesario.

2.  Fije  las  cerdas  con  varillas.

3.  Coloque  el  cepillo  en  el  conducto  de  humos.

4.  Deslice  la  varilla  dentro  del  conducto  de  humos.

  Utilice  taladros  con  un  rango  de  velocidad  de  350  rpm  a  2000  rpm,  24  V  o  superior

romper.

5,  Fije  el  taladro  con  varilla

  Realizar  el  barrido  únicamente  cuando  la  estufa  y  la  chimenea  se  hayan  enfriado.

Taladro  de  corriente  continua  (CC)  o  de  500  W  y  CA.

6.  Comience  a  limpiar  la  chimenea.

  Utilice  su  taladro  para  girar  el  cepillo  de  chimenea  de  manera  gradual  y  uniforme,  y

ya;

Evite  presionar  repentinamente  el  gatillo,  ya  que  esto  provocará  una  fuerza  de  torsión  alta  y  repentina.

Modo  de  empleo:

dañar  las  varillas  y  la  chimenea.

El  cepillo  de  chimenea.

  Al  conectar  las  bielas,  manténgalas  lo  más  rectas  posible.

  Nunca  agarre  las  varillas  con  demasiada  fuerza,  ya  que  esto  podría  arrancarle  los  guantes.

  Utilice  taladros  profesionales  para  barrer  a  motor  con  un  auxiliar  de  seguridad.

  Nunca  deje  las  varillas  girando  en  la  chimenea  si  no  está  moviendo  la

1.  Conecte  las  varillas  una  por  una.

  4  
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acumulación  dentro  de  la  chimenea  o  en  el  techo  para  ayudar  a  prevenir  incendios  en  los  conductos  de  humos.

  El  cepillo  para  chimeneas  es  adecuado  para  conductos  de  humos  de  diversas  formas  y  tamaños.

Esta  herramienta  de  limpieza  de  chimeneas  puede  eliminar  eficazmente  el  hollín  y  la  creosota.

Guarde  el  cepillo  de  chimenea  en  un  lugar  fresco  y  seco.

Limpia  otras  áreas  difíciles  de  alcanzar  de  forma  rápida  y  sencilla.

SOLICITUD

ALMACENAMIENTO

  5  
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REPRESENTANTE  CE

REPRESENTANTE  DEL  REINO  UNIDO

Römeräcker  9  Z2021,  76351

LinkenheimHochstetten,  Alemania

Grupo  Pooledas  Ltd.

Unidad  5  Casa  Albert  Edward,  La

Importado  a  EE.  UU.:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  Rancho  

Cucamonga,  CA  91730

SHUNSHUN  GmbH

Dirección:  Baoshanqu  Shuangchenglu  803long  11hao  1602A1609shi  Shanghai  

Importado  

a  AUS:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD.  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD  NSW  2122  Australia

  Cuando  se  limpia  la  chimenea,  el  aire  entra  en  la  chimenea  con  mayor  suavidad,  lo  que  

puede  ayudar  a  que  se  queme  más  completamente  en  la  chimenea  y  hacer  que  la  habitación  
sea  más  cálida  en  invierno.

Pabellones  Preston,  Reino  Unido

Hecho  en  china

  6  
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Soporte  técnico  y  certificado  de  garantía  
electrónica  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


SZCZOTKA  DO  ZAMIATANIA

KOMIN  ZASILANY  WIERTARKĄ

12PRĘTÓW/8PRĘTÓW+A/10PRĘTÓW+A/12PRĘTÓW+A

MODEL:  6ROD/7ROD/8ROD/9ROD/10ROD/

Wsparcie  techniczne  i  certyfikat  gwarancji  

elektronicznej  www.vevor.com/support

„Oszczędź  połowę”,  „Połowa  ceny”  lub  inne  podobne  wyrażenia  używane  przez  nas  stanowią  
jedynie  szacunkowe  oszczędności,  jakie  możesz  uzyskać,  kupując  u  nas  określone  narzędzia  w  
porównaniu  z  głównymi  markami  i  niekoniecznie  oznaczają  one  objęcie  wszystkich  kategorii  narzędzi  

oferowanych  przez  nas.  Uprzejmie  przypominamy,  aby  dokładnie  sprawdzić,  czy  składając  u  nas  
zamówienie  faktycznie  oszczędzasz  połowę  w  porównaniu  z  głównymi  markami.

Nadal  staramy  się  oferować  Państwu  narzędzia  w  konkurencyjnych  cenach.

Machine Translated by Google
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Zdjęcie  ma  charakter  poglądowy,  liczba  akcesoriów  dla  każdego  modelu  może  się  
nieznacznie  różnić  i  zależeć  od  rzeczywistych  parametrów.

-  1  -

MODEL:  6ROD/7ROD/8ROD/9ROD/10ROD/12ROD/8ROD+A/10ROD+A/12ROD+A

Szczotka  do  zamiatania
Komin  zasilany  wiertarką

POTRZEBUJESZ  POMOCY?  SKONTAKTUJ  SIĘ  Z  NAMI!

To  jest  oryginalna  instrukcja,  przed  użyciem  należy  uważnie  przeczytać  wszystkie  
instrukcje.  VEVOR  zastrzega  sobie  jasną  interpretację  naszej  instrukcji  obsługi.  Wygląd  produktu  
będzie  zależał  od  produktu,  który  otrzymałeś.  Prosimy  o  wybaczenie,  że  nie  poinformujemy  
Cię  ponownie,  jeśli  w  naszym  produkcie  pojawią  się  jakiekolwiek  aktualizacje  technologiczne  lub  
oprogramowania.

Masz  pytania  dotyczące  produktu?  Potrzebujesz  wsparcia  technicznego?  Skontaktuj  się  z  
nami:  Wsparcie  

techniczne  i  certyfikat  E-Gwarancji  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google



D

Kominek

7ro

1m,  12,3mm

12prętów+A

średnica  m

26  stóp/8  m

nie  ma

10r

8  prętów  +  A

1  m,  12,3  m

Długość

Pojedynczy

1,729

waga  (kg)

96

D

2,607

(kg)

33  stopy/10  m

Długość

12ro8  prętów

średnica

1m,  12,3mm

Długość

Długość

średnica

1.905

1  m,  12,3  m

pręt

10
Ten

8

Długość

7pręt

M

z

średnica

26  stóp/8  m

D

średnica

1  m,  12,3  m

Internet

Długość

12  prętów

7 10

39  stóp/12  m

średnica  m

9  prętów

2,433

+A

12r

średnica

10prętów+A

2.081

Długość

długość

1m,  12,3mm

12

d+A

1m,  12,3mm

1,375

średnica  m

23  stopy/7  m

12

6  prętów

10  prętów

D

Internet

39  stóp/12  m

Długość

9ro

1.904

Pojedynczy  pręt

30  stóp/9  m

średnica
średnica  m

8  prętów

33  stopy/10  m

szczotka  -
8

z

średnica

1  m,  12,3  m

Długość

8

Zdjęcie  modelu
6ro

Długość

1,552

2,255

długość/pręt

waga

10  prętów

20  stóp/6  m

+A

Długość

Model

/pręt

1  m,  12,3  m

LISTA  CZĘŚCI

LISTA  PARAMETRÓW

Model
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Twój  priorytet  podczas  korzystania  z  tego  produktu.

być  świadomym  przed  użyciem  szczotki  kominowej.  Bezpieczeństwo  powinno  być

W  tej  sekcji  znajdziesz  wszystkie  ważne  informacje,  których  potrzebujesz,  aby  być

Przeczytaj  uważnie  te  informacje,  ponieważ  niewłaściwe  użycie  może  spowodować  uszkodzenie

BEZPIECZEŃSTWO  I  OSTRZEŻENIA

11

1

2

1

1

1

Szczotka

Cmokanie

1

Kominek

1

1

1

1
klucz

1

1

rękawice

1

1

głowa

połączyć

1

1

1

1

1

Przechowywanie

1
Ten

1

1

1

1

2

11

11

1

Pracuję

słup

1

Szorować

1

11

1

1

torba  elektroniczna

1

1

2

11

1

1

1

1

szczotka  -

1

gąbka

1

1

1

1

Klątwa

1

G 1
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uszkodzić  pręty  i  komin.

-  Czyszczenie  należy  wykonywać  dopiero  po  ostygnięciu  pieca  i  komina.

Wiertarka  zasilana  prądem  stałym  lub  wiertarka  zasilana  prądem  zmiennym  o  mocy  500  W.

6.  Rozpocznij  czyszczenie  komina

-  Za  pomocą  wiertarki  obracaj  szczotkę  kominową  stopniowo  i  równomiernie,

już;

prętów  w  górę  lub  w  dół,  ponieważ  tarcie  może  powodować  nagrzewanie  się  prętów  i  potencjalnie

uchwyt,  który  w  razie  potrzeby  natychmiast  zatrzyma  wiertło.

4.  Wsuń  pręt  do  przewodu  kominowego.

5.  Przymocuj  wiertło  za  pomocą  pręta

-  Używaj  wiertarek  o  zakresie  prędkości  od  350  obr./min  do  2000  obr./min  i  napięciu  24  V  lub  wyższym.

przerwa.

szczotka  kominowa.

-  Łącząc  pręty,  należy  je  trzymać  tak  prosto,  jak  to  możliwe.

-  Nigdy  nie  ściskaj  prętów  zbyt  mocno;  może  to  spowodować  zerwanie  rękawic.

-  Nigdy  nie  pozostawiaj  prętów  wirujących  w  kominie,  jeśli  nie  poruszasz  kominem.

-  Do  zamiatania  mechanicznego  należy  używać  profesjonalnych  wiertarek  z  dodatkowym  zabezpieczeniem

1.  Połącz  pręty  jeden  po  drugim

2.  Przymocuj  włosie  za  pomocą  prętów

3.  Włóż  szczotkę  do  przewodu  kominowego.

unikaj  nagłego  naciskania  spustu,  ponieważ  spowoduje  to  nagłą,  wysoką  siłę  momentu  obrotowego

Sposób  użycia:

DZIAŁANIE

Machine Translated by Google
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SKŁADOWANIE

APLIKACJA

nagromadzenia  się  wewnątrz  komina  lub  na  dachu,  co  pomaga  zapobiegać  pożarom  przewodów  kominowych.

-  Szczotka  kominowa  nadaje  się  do  przewodów  kominowych  o  różnych  kształtach  i  rozmiarach.  Może

To  narzędzie  do  czyszczenia  komina  może  skutecznie  usuwać  sadzę  i  kreozot

Przechowuj  szczotkę  kominową  w  chłodnym  i  suchym  miejscu.

szybko  i  łatwo  wyczyścić  inne  trudno  dostępne  miejsca.

Machine Translated by Google



REP  WIELKIEJ  BRYTANII

Przedstawiciel  UE Römeräcker  9  Z2021,  76351

Linkenheim-Hochstetten,  Niemcy

Grupa  Pooledas  Ltd.

Importowane  do  USA:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  Rancho  

Cucamonga,  CA  91730

SHUNSHUN  GmbH

Adres:  Baoshanqu  Shuangchenglu  803long  11hao  1602A-1609shi  Szanghaj  Importowane  

do  AUS:  

SIHAO  PTY  LTD.  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD  NSW  2122  Australia

-  Gdy  komin  jest  czyszczony,  powietrze  dostaje  się  do  komina  bardziej  płynnie,  co  może  pomóc  

w  pełniejszym  spalaniu  w  kominku  i  sprawić,  że  pomieszczenie  będzie  cieplejsze  zimą.

Pawilony  Preston,  Wielka  Brytania

Jednostka  5  Dom  Alberta  Edwarda,

Wyprodukowano  w  Chinach

-  6  -
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Wsparcie  techniczne  i  certyfikat  gwarancji  
elektronicznej  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google
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VEEGBORSTEL

BOORAANGEDREVEN  SCHOORSTEEN

12STAAF/8STAAF+A/10STAAF+A/12STAAF+A

MODEL:  6STANGEN/7STANGEN/8STANGEN/9STANGEN/10STANGEN/

Technische  ondersteuning  en  e-garantiecertificaat  

www.vevor.com/support

"Save  Half",  "Half  Price"  of  andere  soortgelijke  uitdrukkingen  die  wij  gebruiken,  geven  alleen  een  schatting  van  de  

besparingen  die  u  kunt  behalen  door  bepaalde  gereedschappen  bij  ons  te  kopen  in  vergelijking  met  de  grote  topmerken  

en  betekent  niet  noodzakelijkerwijs  dat  alle  categorieën  gereedschappen  die  wij  aanbieden,  worden  gedekt.  Wij  

herinneren  u  eraan  om  zorgvuldig  te  controleren  of  u  daadwerkelijk  de  helft  bespaart  in  vergelijking  met  de  grote  

topmerken  wanneer  u  een  bestelling  bij  ons  plaatst.

Wij  streven  er  voortdurend  naar  om  u  gereedschappen  tegen  concurrerende  prijzen  te  leveren.

Machine Translated by Google
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MODEL:  6STANGEN/7STANGEN/8STANGEN/9STANGEN/10STANGEN/12STANGEN/8STANGEN+A/10STANGEN+A/12STANGEN+A

-  1  -

De  afbeelding  is  alleen  ter  referentie,  het  aantal  accessoires  kan  per  model  

enigszins  afwijken,  afhankelijk  van  de  werkelijke  afmetingen.

Veegborstel
Boormachine  aangedreven  schoorsteen

HULP  NODIG?  NEEM  CONTACT  MET  ONS  OP!

Dit  is  de  originele  instructie,  lees  alle  handleidingen  zorgvuldig  door  voordat  u  het  

product  gebruikt.  VEVOR  behoudt  zich  een  duidelijke  interpretatie  van  onze  gebruikershandleiding  

voor.  Het  uiterlijk  van  het  product  is  afhankelijk  van  het  product  dat  u  hebt  ontvangen.  

Vergeef  ons  dat  we  u  niet  opnieuw  zullen  informeren  als  er  technologie-  of  software-updates  

voor  ons  product  zijn.

Heeft  u  vragen  over  het  product?  Heeft  u  technische  ondersteuning  nodig?  Neem  dan  gerust  

contact  met  

ons  op:  Technische  ondersteuning  en  E-garantiecertificaat  

www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google



Enkele  staaf

hengel

1.905

1m,  12,3m

8e

Lengte

Dit

7  hengel
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D
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12r
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ONDERDELENLIJST

PARAMETERLIJST

Model
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uw  hoogste  prioriteit  bij  het  gebruik  van  dit  product.

voordat  u  uw  schoorsteenborstel  gaat  gebruiken.  Veiligheid  moet

In  deze  sectie  vindt  u  alle  belangrijke  informatie  die  u  nodig  hebt

Lees  deze  informatie  zorgvuldig  door,  want  bij  onjuist  gebruik  kan  er  schade  ontstaan.

VEILIGHEID  &  WAARSCHUWINGEN

1

hoofd

1

1

verbinden

1

1

1

1

Opslag

1

1

1

Dit

1

2

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

Borstel

Klauw

Vuurpla

1

1

1

1

1

handschoenen

moersleutel

1

1

1

1

1

1

borstel  -

1

spons

1

1

1

1

G 1

Zeshoek

1

1

1

Werken

1

1

1

Schrobben

toren

1

11

1

e-tas

1

2

1

1
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WERKING

-  Veeg  pas  als  de  kachel  en  de  schoorsteen  zijn  afgekoeld

Gebruiksaanwijzing:

6.  Begin  met  het  schoonmaken  van  de  schoorsteen

Boormachine  met  DC-voeding,  of  boormachine  met  500W  en  AC-voeding.

-  Gebruik  uw  boormachine  om  de  schoorsteenborstel  geleidelijk  en  gelijkmatig  te  draaien,  en

handgreep  die  de  boormachine  indien  nodig  onmiddellijk  stopt.

staven  omhoog  of  omlaag,  omdat  wrijving  ervoor  kan  zorgen  dat  de  staven  opwarmen  en  mogelijk

al;

4.  Schuif  de  stang  in  het  rookkanaal.

-  Gebruik  boormachines  met  een  snelheidsbereik  van  350  tpm  tot  2000  tpm,  24V  of  hoger

pauze.

5.  Bevestig  de  boor  met  de  staaf

de  schoorsteenborstel.

-  Zorg  ervoor  dat  de  staven  zo  recht  mogelijk  aan  elkaar  vastzitten.

-  Pak  de  stangen  nooit  te  stevig  vast,  anders  kunnen  uw  handschoenen  uittrekken.

1.  Verbind  de  staven  één  voor  één

-  Gebruik  professionele  boormachines  voor  het  vegen  met  een  veiligheidshulpstuk

-  Laat  de  staven  nooit  in  de  schoorsteen  ronddraaien  als  u  de  schoorsteen  niet  verplaatst.

2.  Bevestig  de  borstel  met  staven

3.  Plaats  de  borstel  in  het  rookkanaal.

vermijd  plotselinge  druk  op  de  trekker,  wat  een  plotselinge  hoge  koppelkracht  zal  veroorzaken

om  de  staven  en  de  schoorsteen  te  beschadigen.

-  4  -
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ophoping  in  de  schoorsteen  of  op  het  dak  om  rookkanaalbranden  te  voorkomen.

-  De  schoorsteenborstel  is  geschikt  voor  rookkanalen  van  verschillende  vormen  en  maten.  Het  kan

Met  dit  schoorsteenreinigingsgereedschap  kunt  u  effectief  roet  en  creosoot  wegvegen

Bewaar  de  schoorsteenborstel  op  een  koele,  droge  plaats.

Maak  andere  moeilijk  bereikbare  plekken  snel  en  eenvoudig  schoon.

SOLLICITATIE

OPSLAG

-  5  -
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VK  REP

EC-REP Römeräcker  9  Z2021,  76351

Linkenheim-Hochstetten,  Duitsland

Pooledas  Groep  Ltd

Eenheid  5  Albert  Edward  House,  De

Geïmporteerd  naar  de  VS:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  

Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

SHUNSHUN  GmbH

Adres:  Baoshanqu  Shuangchenglu  803long  11hao  1602A-1609shi  Shanghai  

Geïmporteerd  naar  AUS:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD.  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD  NSW  

2122  Australië

-  Wanneer  de  schoorsteen  wordt  schoongemaakt,  stroomt  de  lucht  gemakkelijker  de  schoorsteen  in,  

wat  kan  bijdragen  aan  een  betere  verbranding  in  de  open  haard  en  ervoor  kan  zorgen  dat  de  kamer  in  

de  winter  warmer  wordt.

Gemaakt  in  China

Paviljoens  Preston,  Verenigd  Koninkrijk

-  6  -
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Technische  ondersteuning  en  e-

garantiecertificaat  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google
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SOPBORSTE

BORDRIV  SKORSTEN

12ROD/8ROD+A/10ROD+A/12ROD+A
MODELL:  6ROD/7ROD/8ROD/9ROD/10ROD/

Teknisk  support  och  e-garanticertifikat  

www.vevor.com/support

"Spara  hälften",  "halva  priset"  eller  andra  liknande  uttryck  som  används  av  oss  representerar  
bara  en  uppskattning  av  besparingar  du  kan  dra  nytta  av  att  köpa  vissa  verktyg  hos  oss  jämfört  med  
de  stora  toppmärkena  och  betyder  inte  nödvändigtvis  att  täcka  alla  kategorier  av  verktyg  som  erbjuds  

av  oss.  Du  påminns  vänligen  om  att  noggrant  kontrollera  när  du  gör  en  beställning  hos  oss  om  
du  faktiskt  sparar  hälften  i  jämförelse  med  de  främsta  stora  varumärkena.

Vi  fortsätter  att  vara  engagerade  i  att  ge  dig  verktyg  till  konkurrenskraftiga  priser.

Machine Translated by Google
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MODELL:  6ROD/7ROD/8ROD/9ROD/10ROD/12ROD/8ROD+A/10ROD+A/12ROD+A

-  1  -

Bilden  är  endast  för  referens,  antalet  tillbehör  för  varje  modell  skiljer  

sig  något,  beroende  på  det  faktiska.

Sopborste
Borrdriven  skorsten

BEHÖVER  HJÄLP?  KONTAKTA  OSS!

Detta  är  den  ursprungliga  instruktionen,  läs  alla  instruktioner  noggrant  innan  du  

använder  den.  VEVOR  reserverar  sig  för  en  tydlig  tolkning  av  vår  användarmanual.  Utseendet  

på  produkten  är  beroende  av  den  produkt  du  fått.  Ursäkta  oss  att  vi  inte  kommer  att  

informera  dig  igen  om  det  finns  någon  teknik  eller  mjukvaruuppdateringar  på  vår  produkt.

Har  du  produktfrågor?  Behöver  du  teknisk  support?  Kontakta  oss  gärna:  Teknisk  support  och  

e-

garanticertifikat  www.vevor.com/support
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DELLISTA

PARAMETERLISTA

Modell

Modell

26  fot/8m

12spö+A

m  diameter

7ro

1m,12,3mm

Firepla

Längd

Enda

1,729

8stav+A

1m,  12,3m

vikt  (kg)

(kg)

33  fot/10m

Längd

2,607

10r

d

12ro

6

Längd

diameter

1m,12,3mm

Längd

8  spö

diameter

9 10

8:e

Längd

Detta

stång

1,905

1m,  12,3m

diameter

26  fot/8m

10

av

7  spö

m

7

Längd

1m,  12,3m

Netto

12  spö

diameter

d

2,433

+A

12

9  spö

39  fot/12  m

m  diameter

längd

2,081

Längd

1m,12,3mm

10spö+A

diameter

12r

12

m  diameter

23  fot/7m

1m,12,3mm

1,375

d+A

39  fot/12  m

Längd

d

Netto

10  spö

6  spö

30  fot/9m

diameter

1,904

Enkelspö

borsta  -

9ro

av

diameter

8

m  diameter

8  spö

Längd

1,552

33  fot/10m

6ro
Modellbild

8

1m,  12,3m

Längd

+A

20  fot/6m

vikt

10  spö

2,255

längd/stav

Det  finns  det  inte

d

/stång

1m,  12,3m

Längd
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SÄKERHET  OCH  VARNINGAR

din  högsta  prioritet  när  du  använder  denna  produkt.

medveten  om  innan  du  börjar  använda  din  skorstensborste.  Säkerhet  borde  vara

I  det  här  avsnittet  hittar  du  all  viktig  information  du  behöver  vara

Läs  denna  information  noggrant,  eftersom  felaktig  användning  kan  skada

1

2

1

1

1

1

Borsta

Chuck

1

1

1

1

1

1

Firepla

1

handskar

rycka

1

1

anslutning

huvud

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Detta

Storag

1

1

1 1

2

1

1

Jobbar

1

1

tor

1

1

1

1

1

Skrubba
1

e  väska

1

1 2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

svamp

1

1

borsta  -
1

1

1

1

g 1

Hex
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stavar  upp  eller  ner,  då  friktion  kan  göra  att  stavarna  värms  upp  och  ev

handtag  som  stoppar  borren  omedelbart  vid  behov.

2,  Fäst  borsten  med  stavar

3,  Sätt  in  borsten  i  rökkanalen.

4,  Skjut  in  stången  i  rökkanalen.

-  Använd  borrmaskiner  med  ett  varvtalsområde  från  350  rpm  till  2000  rpm,  24V  eller  högre

bryta.

5,  Fäste  borren  med  stång

-  Gör  sopningen  först  när  kaminen  och  skorstenen  har  svalnat

DC-driven  borr,  eller  500W  och  AC-driven  borr.

6,  Börja  rengöra  skorstenen

-  Använd  din  borr  för  att  rotera  skorstensborsten  gradvis  och  jämnt,  och

redan;

undvik  plötsliga  avtryckartryck,  vilket  kommer  att  orsaka  plötsligt  högt  vridmoment

Hur  man  använder:

att  skada  stavarna  och  skorstenen.

skorstensborsten.

-  När  du  kopplar  ihop  stängerna,  håll  dem  så  raka  som  möjligt.

-  Ta  aldrig  tag  i  stängerna  för  hårt;  detta  kan  dra  av  dig  handskarna.

-  Låt  aldrig  stavarna  snurra  i  skorstenen  om  du  inte  flyttar

-  Använd  professionella  borrar  för  kraftsopning  med  ett  säkerhetshjälpmedel

1,  Anslut  stängerna  en  efter  en

DRIFT
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LAGRING

ANSÖKAN

Detta  skorstensrengöringsverktyg  kan  effektivt  sopa  bort  sot  och  kreosot

-  Skorstensborsten  är  lämplig  för  rökkanaler  i  olika  former  och  storlekar.  Det  kan  det

ansamling  inuti  skorstenen  eller  på  taket  för  att  förhindra  rökgasbränder.

Förvara  skorstensborsten  på  en  sval  och  torr  plats.

rengör  andra  svåråtkomliga  områden  snabbt  och  enkelt.
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Römeräcker  9  Z2021,  76351  

Linkenheim-Hochstetten,  Tyskland

Pooledas  Group  Ltd

Enhet  5  Albert  Edward  House,  The

Importerad  till  USA:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  Rancho  

Cucamonga,  CA  91730

SHUNSHUN  GmbH

Adress:  Baoshanqu  Shuangchenglu  803long  11hao  1602A-1609shi  Shanghai  Importerad  

till  AUS:  

SIHAO  PTY  LTD.  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD  NSW  2122  Australien

–  När  skorstenen  rengörs  kommer  luften  smidigare  in  i  skorstenen,  vilket  kan  hjälpa  till  att  brinna  

mer  fullständigt  i  eldstaden  och  göra  rummet  varmare  på  vintern.

Tillverkad  i  Kina

Pavilions  Preston,  Storbritannien

EC  REP

UK  REP
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Teknisk  support  och  e-garanticertifikat  

www.vevor.com/support
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